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Date‌ ‌  Time‌ ‌  Place‌ ‌  Program‌ ‌  Facilitators‌ ‌ 

August‌ ‌5‌ ‌ 
Thursday‌ ‌  7:30‌ ‌a.m.‌ ‌-‌ ‌10:30‌ ‌a.m.‌ ‌  District‌ ‌Office‌ ‌ 

Room‌ ‌D‌ ‌ 
Cooperative‌ ‌Learning‌ ‌(3‌ ‌PD‌ ‌hrs.)‌ ‌ 
Student‌ ‌Services‌ ‌Attend‌ ‌  R.‌ ‌Saffert‌ ‌&‌ ‌B.‌ ‌Withers‌ 

September‌ ‌1‌ ‌ 
Wednesday‌ ‌ 

*6:15‌ ‌p.m.‌ ‌-‌ ‌7:00‌ ‌p.m.‌‌ 
7:00‌ ‌p.m.‌ ‌-‌ ‌9:00‌ ‌p.m.‌ ‌ 

Central‌ ‌HS‌‌ ‌  
Room‌ ‌268‌ ‌ 

*Optional‌ ‌-‌ ‌Evaluation‌ ‌Process‌ ‌ 
Starting‌ ‌the‌ ‌New‌ ‌Year‌ ‌&‌ ‌Parents’‌ ‌Night‌‌ 
(w/mentors)‌ ‌‌(2‌ ‌PD‌ ‌hrs.)‌ ‌ 
Student‌ ‌Services‌ ‌Attend‌ ‌ 

*M.‌ ‌Timmerman‌ ‌&‌ ‌ 
S.‌ ‌Koch‌‌ ‌  
S.‌ ‌Brechbiel‌ ‌&‌ ‌K.‌ ‌LeMoine‌ ‌ 

October‌ ‌6‌ ‌ 
Wednesday‌ ‌  7:00‌ ‌p.m.‌ ‌-‌ ‌9:00‌ ‌p.m.‌ ‌  District‌ ‌Office‌ ‌ 

Room‌ ‌D‌ ‌ 

‌ 
Standards‌ ‌Based‌ ‌Learning‌ ‌(2‌ ‌PD‌ ‌hrs.)‌ ‌ 
‌ 

M.‌ ‌Senese‌ ‌&‌ ‌K.‌ ‌Orsi‌ ‌ 

November‌ ‌3‌ ‌ 
Wednesday‌ ‌  7:00‌ ‌p.m.‌ ‌-‌ ‌9:00‌ ‌p.m.‌ ‌  District‌ ‌Office‌ ‌ 

Room‌ ‌D‌ ‌ 
Social‌ ‌&‌ ‌Emotional‌ ‌Learning‌ ‌(2‌ ‌PD‌ ‌hrs.)‌ ‌ 
Student‌ ‌Services‌ ‌Attend‌ ‌  M.‌ ‌Bidelman‌ ‌ 

December‌ ‌1‌ ‌ 
Wednesday‌ ‌  7:00‌ ‌p.m.‌ ‌-‌ ‌9:00‌ ‌p.m.‌ ‌  Central‌ ‌HS‌ ‌ 

Room‌ ‌268‌ ‌ 

1‌st‌‌ ‌Semester‌ ‌Reflection,‌ ‌Final‌ ‌Exams,‌ ‌&‌ ‌2‌nd‌ ‌ 
Semester‌ ‌Planning‌ ‌(2‌ ‌PD‌ ‌hrs.)‌ ‌ 
(w/‌ ‌mentors)‌ ‌Student‌ ‌Services‌ ‌Attend‌ ‌ 

S.‌ ‌Brechbiel‌ ‌&‌‌ ‌  
K.‌ ‌LeMoine‌ ‌ 

January‌ ‌5‌ ‌ 
Wednesday‌ ‌  7:00‌ ‌p.m.‌ ‌-‌ ‌9:00‌ ‌p.m.‌ ‌  District‌ ‌Office‌ ‌ 

Room‌ ‌D‌ ‌  Differentiated‌ ‌Instruction‌ ‌(2‌ ‌PD‌ ‌hrs.)‌ ‌  K.‌ ‌Lee‌ ‌ 

February‌ ‌2‌ ‌ 
Wednesday‌ ‌  7:00‌ ‌p.m.‌ ‌-‌ ‌9:00‌ ‌p.m.‌ ‌  District‌ ‌Office‌ ‌ 

Room‌ ‌D‌ ‌ 
Student‌ ‌and‌ ‌Teacher‌ ‌Health‌ ‌(2‌ ‌PD‌ ‌hrs.)‌ ‌ 
Student‌ ‌Services‌ ‌Attend‌ ‌  M.‌ ‌Bidelman‌‌ ‌  

February‌ ‌23‌ ‌ 
Wednesday‌ ‌  7:00‌ ‌p.m.‌ ‌-‌ ‌7:45‌ ‌p.m.‌ ‌  Virtual‌ ‌Mtg‌ ‌  *Graduate‌ ‌Coursework‌ ‌Chat‌ ‌ 

(OPTIONAL)‌ ‌  *M.‌ ‌Timmerman‌ ‌ 

April‌ ‌27‌ ‌ 
Wednesday‌ ‌ 

Program‌ ‌7:00‌ ‌p.m.‌ ‌ 
Dinner‌ ‌8:00‌ ‌p.m.‌ ‌ 

District‌ ‌Office‌‌ ‌  
Room‌ ‌D‌ ‌ 

Nick’s‌ ‌Pizza‌ ‌ 

Reflection‌ ‌&‌ ‌Celebration‌ ‌ 
(w/mentors‌ ‌at‌ ‌Nick’s‌ ‌only)‌‌ ‌   M.‌ ‌Timmerman‌ ‌ 
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*‌ ‌Each‌ ‌participant‌ ‌must‌ ‌schedule‌ ‌at‌ ‌least‌ ‌3‌ ‌coaching‌ ‌sessions‌ ‌with‌ ‌your‌ ‌building’s‌ ‌Instructional‌ ‌Coach,‌ ‌TIS,‌ ‌or‌ ‌another‌ ‌building‌ ‌“expert”.‌  ‌Following‌‌ 

each‌ ‌session,‌ ‌please‌ ‌submit‌ ‌a‌ ‌‌Coaching‌ ‌Log‌‌ ‌to‌ ‌Matt‌ ‌Timmerman.‌  ‌All‌ ‌3‌ ‌sessions‌ ‌must‌ ‌be‌ ‌completed‌ ‌prior‌ ‌to‌ ‌April‌ ‌27,‌ ‌2022.‌ ‌ 
‌ 

‌ 

‌ ‌  
‌ 
‌ 
‌ ‌  

Crystal‌ ‌Lake‌ ‌Central‌ ‌H.S.‌ ‌ 
‌ 

Instructional‌ ‌Coach:‌ ‌ 
Elizabeth‌ ‌Hartig‌ ‌ 
ehartig@d155.org‌ ‌ 
‌ 
‌ 

TIS:‌ ‌Matthew‌ ‌Benoit‌ ‌ 
mbenoit@d155.org‌ ‌ 
‌ 
‌ 

Cary-Grove‌ ‌H.S.‌ ‌ 
‌ 

Instructional‌ ‌Coach:‌ ‌ 
Stephanie‌ ‌Sukow‌ ‌ 
ssukow@d155.org‌ ‌ 
‌ 
‌ 

TIS:‌ ‌Cari‌ ‌Henderson‌ ‌ 
chenderson@d155.org‌ ‌ 
‌ 
‌ 

Crystal‌ ‌Lake‌ ‌South‌ ‌H.S.‌ ‌ 
‌ 

Instructional‌ ‌Coach:‌‌ ‌  
Katie‌ ‌Bulman‌ ‌ 
kbulman@d155.org‌ ‌ 
‌ 
‌ 

TIS:‌ ‌Nikole‌ ‌Burke‌ ‌ 
nburke@d155.org‌ ‌ 
‌ 

Prairie‌ ‌Ridge‌ ‌H.S.‌ ‌ 
‌ 

Instructional‌ ‌Coach:‌ ‌ 
Kaitlyn‌ ‌Sanford‌ ‌ 
ksanford@d155.org‌ ‌ 
‌ 
‌ 

TIS:‌ ‌Amanda‌ ‌Chamberlain‌ ‌ 
achamberlain@d155.org‌ ‌ 

Haber‌ ‌Oaks‌ ‌Campus‌ ‌ 
‌ 

TIS:‌ ‌Brandon‌ ‌Wirtjes‌ ‌ 
bwirtjes@d155.org‌ ‌ 
‌ 
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